No.

17011005
(+11)

17012013
(+11)

17021022
(+11)

17021024
(+11)

17022029
(+11)

17031032
(+11)

17033042
(+11)

17033045
(+11)

17041047
(+11)

17042858
(+11)

Company

Entergy Gulf States LA, LLC
Through Hydro Consultants

Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC
Entergy Gulf States LA, LLC
Through Hydro Consultants
AT&T

USACE

Through J.C. Cheek

AT&T

Pioneer America, LLC

dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products

Pioneer Americas, LLC
dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products

Air Liquide Large Industries
Through T. Baker Smith

Entergy Gulf States LA, LLC

Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

1413+00

1505+00

1470+00

1534+00

1550+50

b/w 1475

& 1558

1535+00

1533+00

1451+00

b/w 1472
& 1474+50

Iberville Parish

Description

To install eight (8) power poles and one (1) guy anchor at the Entergy Willow
Glen Generating Plant on LA Hwy 75

To repair a leaking ground water pipeline

To install two (2) utility poles and two (2) guy anchors along Hwy 75

To place a fiber optic cable along LA Hwy 75

To directional bore a 3 72” waterline under Highway 75 as part of the St. Gabriel
Levee Enlargement Project

To place fiber optic cable along LA Hwy 75

To repair and replace underground wiring and conduit for the parking lot lights

at the facility

To install underground wiring duct bank and cable tray for the power and
control of the Middle Well Water Pump, P-805B

To remove and replace 3 existing 12-inch pipelines as part of the St. Gabriel
Levee Enlargement Project

To remove and replace a power pole, to remove and reinstall an anchor, and to
install 2 new guy anchors as part of the St. Gabriel Levee Enlargement Project



No.

17062678
(+11)

17062680
(+11)

17072094
(+11)

170810115
(+11)

170831127
(+11)

170831128
(+11)

Company

LA DOTD

City of St. Gabriel
Through MB Design Consultants

City of St. Gabriel
Through Terracon

Entergy Gulf States LA, LLC
Through Hydro Consultants

Atwater Development
Through Southern Earth Sciences

Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC

160909106 Extension until 9/9/18

(+11)

Nachurs Alpine Solutions
Through T. Baker Smith, LLC

170810115 Modification

(+11)

Entergy Gulf States LA, LLC
Through Hydro Consultants

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

b/w 1271
& 1475

b/w 1970

& 2098
1357+85
921+29

b/ w 695+27
& 728+08

1510+84

1489+50

922+39

Iberville Parish

Description

To patch, widen, and overlay along LA 75 and LA 141

To construct a multi-use path on the crown and to install steps up the protected
side at 2010+00

To drill a soil boring at Ravier Lane and River Road

To install a new light pole, anchor and overhead line along Hwy 991

To drill 35 soil borings

To install replacement corrosion protection unit cores for the site underground
tirewater distribution lines

To realign an existing pipeline crossing (2 pipelines on the same crossing) as part
of the USACE St. Gabriel Levee Enlargement Project

To modify the LONO to include installation of a new light pole, anchor and
overhead line along Hwy 991



No.

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Company Station

160930117 Extension until 9/30/18

Total Petrochemicals 2034+00
Through Mammoet/Wink Eng.

Above +9.5 on the Donaldsonville
Below +11 on the Carrollton

170927143
(+15)

170927144
(+11)

171010146
(+15)

171211177
(+11)

171212180
(+11)

LBC Baton Rouge, LLC 1275+00
Through Lloyd Engineering

LBC Baton Rouge, LLC 1275+00
Through Lloyd Engineering

Pioneer Americas LLC 1526+14
dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products

Olin Chlor Alkali 1526+89
Through M&W Engineers & Constructors

Kinder Morgan Terminals 1624+70

Iberville Parish

Description

To transport one (1) component across the levee

To expand an existing ship dock

To replace in-kind a dolphin and existing dock platform

To install grounding rods for the fence line at 4205 Hwy 75

To relocate an existing 10-inch and 20-inch pipeline as part of the St. Gabriel

Levee Enlargement Project

To install 16 anode beds

Gillis W. Long Center and Little Biter, LLC - to cross the MRL to film scenes for “Darlin”” on December 5, 8 and 12, 2017



